SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

NO. 67,450

JEFFREY JOSEPH DAUGHERTY,

Defendant-Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Plaintiff-Appellee.

On Appeal From The Circuit Court
Of The Eighteenth Judicial Circuit
In And For Brevard County

INITIAL BRIEF FOR APPELLANT

JEFFREY JOSEPH DAUGHERTY

Thomas R. Trowbridge III
Daniel J. Thomasch
DONOVAN LEISURE NEWTON & IRVINE
30 Rockefeller Plaza
New York, New York 10112

John P. Dean
DONOVAN LEISURE NEWTON & IRVINE
1850 K Street, N.W., Suite 1200
Washington, D.C. 20006

Attorneys for Appellant Jeffrey Joseph Daugherty

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
A. The Original Sentencing Proceedings	2
B. Post Conviction Proceedings	5
C. The Circuit Court's Ruling	8
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	9
ARGUMENT	10
I. THE CIRCUIT COURT ERRONEOUSLY REJECTED MR. DAUGHERTY'S CLAIM THAT COUNSEL'S FAILURE TO OBJECT TO AN UNLAWFUL AND UNCONSTITUTIONAL JURY INSTRUCTION WAS INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL	10
A. The Jury Instruction Was Improper	11
B. The Failure To Object Was Prejudical	18
II. THE CIRCUIT COURT'S RULING CONCERNING COUNSEL'S FAILURE TO ARRANGE A PSYCHIATRIC EVALUATION IS UNSUPPORTED BY THE EVIDENCE	21
A. The Record Establishes A Reasonable Probability That Counsel's Failure To Develop Psychiatric or Psychological Evidence Altered The Outcome Of The Sentencing Hearing	26
III. THE CIRCUIT COURT ERRONEOUSLY RULED THAT THERE WAS NO EVIDENCE INDICATING THAT THE DECISION TO SEEK THE DEATH PENALTY IN THIS CASE WAS AN ARBITRARY EXERCISE OF PROSECUTORIAL DISCRETION	30
IV. THE CIRCUIT COURT ERRONEOUSLY RULED THAT THERE WAS NO EVIDENCE ESTABLISHING THE FAILURE TO CONSIDER ALL NON-STATUTORY MITIGATING FACTORS	33

TABLE OF CONTENTS (cont'd)

		Page
v.	THE CIRCUIT COURT ERRONEOUSLY RULED	
	THAT THERE WAS NO EVIDENCE ESTABLISHING	
	THE FAILURE TO FIND THE MITIGATING	
	FACTORS OF SUBSTANTIAL DOMINATION AND AGE	35
CON	CLUSION	41

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
Adams v. State, 412 So.2d 850 (Fla.), cert. denied, 459 U.S. 882 (1982)	39
Adams v. Wainwright, 764 F.2d 1356 (11th Cir. 1985), cert. denied, 106 S. Ct. 834 (1986)	21
Alford v State, 307 So.2d 433 (Fla 1975), cert. denied, 428 U.S. 912 (1976)	38
Barclay v. State, 343 So.2d 1266 (Fla. 1977), cert. denied, 439 U.S. 892 (1978)	31, 39
Booker v. State, 397 So.2d 910 (Fla.), cert. denied, 454 U.S. 957 (1981)	38
Brown v. State, 381 So.2d 690 (Fla. 1980), cert. denied, 449 U.S. 1118 (1981)	39
Cannady v. State, 427 So.2d 723 (Fla. 1983)	39
<pre>Combs v. State, 403 So.2d 418 (Fla. 1981), cert. denied, 456 U.S. 984 (1982)</pre>	39
Commonwealth v. Daugherty, 493 Pa. 273, 426 A.2d 104 (1980)	2, 32
<pre>Cooper v. State, 336 So.2d 1133 (Fla. 1976), cert. denied, 431 U.S. 925 (1977)</pre>	12
Daugherty v. State, 419 So.2d 1067 (Fla. 1982), cert. denied, 459 U.S. 1228 (1983)	4, 26
<pre>Daugherty v. Wainwright, No. 64,489 (Fla.), cert. denied, 466 U.S. 945 (1984)</pre>	5
Eddings v. Oklahoma, 455 U.S. 104 (1982)	34, 35
Fleming v. State, 374 So.2d 954 (Fla. 1979)	13, 38
Furman v. Georgia, 408 U.S. 238 (1972)	30, 31, 33
Gafford v. State, 387 So.2d 333 (Fla. 1980)	38

Cases	Page
Gibson v. State, 351 So.2d 948 (Fla.1977), cert. denied 435 U.S. 1004 (1978)	38
Godfrey v. Georgia, 446 U.S. 420 (1980)	13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 19
Gregg v. Georgia, 428 U.S. 153 (1976)	16, 30, 31
<pre>Hargrave v State, 366 So.2d l (Fla. 1978), cert. denied, 444 U.S. 919 (1979)</pre>	39
Harvey v. State, 448 So.2d 578 (Fla. 5th D.C.A. 1984)	17
<pre>Herzog v. State, 439 So.2d 1372 (Fla. 1983)</pre>	20
Hitchcock v. State, 413 So.2d 741 (Fla.), cert. denied, 459 U.S. 960 (1982)	39
Holland v. Gross, 89 So.2d 255 (Fla. 1956)	22
Holmes v. State, 429 So.2d 297 (Fla. 1983)	25
<pre>Hopkinson v. State, 632 P.2d 79 (Wyo. 1981), cert. denied, 455 U.S. 922 (1982)</pre>	19
Hoy v. State, 353 So.2d 826 (Fla. 1977), cert. denied, 439 U.S. 920 (1978)	39
Huckaby v. State, 343 So.2d 29 (Fla.) cert. denied, 434 U.S. 920 (1977)	26, 27
In the Matter of the Use by the Trial Courts of the Standard Jury Instructions in the Criminal Cases, 431 So.2d 594 (Fla. 1981)	17
